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Date: May 27,2022

lo,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P. I.Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting for approval
REF: Sun Retail Limited (Scrip

of Audited Financial Results.
Code: 542025)

Company in its meeting held today
p.m. at the Registered Office of the

Results for the Half year and year
Securities and Exchange Board of
mentsJ Regulations, 201S.

Reg.office:B/107.FirstFloor,Sakar-9,Nr.oldReserveB,,r.,o||.,ffi
Ahmedabad-380009,Gujarat,lndia. phone:+9j9S72SZlglg
E-mail: sun-retail@yahoo.com Website: www.sunretail.in

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the
i.e. on Friday, May 27, Z02Z from 01:00 p.m. toOILS0
Company, inter'alia has :

- considered and approved the audited Financial
ended March 31,, 2022 as per Reguration 33 of
lndia [Listing obligations and Disclosure Require

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, SUN REl

;d#,ffi#
w'\,:;-/
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOEffi
DIN: 0803 BO27



SUN RETAIL LIMITED
Registered Office. B l1'07 . First Floor, Sakar-9, Nr. 0ld Reserve Bank, Opp. Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad Ahmedabad 380009.

CIN : L5 1909G12007PLC05097 4
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESUTTS FOR HALF YEAR & YEAR ENDED MARCI{ 37,2022

Part I fRs. Lacs exceDt per share data

Particulars
HalfYear Ended Year Ended

3t/03/2022 30/oe/2021 3t/03/2021 3t/03/2022 3t/03/2021
Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

I !4qome from Operations
.Gl Ng!&qqrye from Operations 200.29 762.38 200.29 268.63
(!) PtlefQq4i,fg Income 6.1.9 6.1.9 1.90
Total Income from OJeratlons (net) 206.49 t62,.38 206.49 270.53

1
L Expenses

{gl lg$!t lvl 
"tglals 

co nsu me d
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade 77 4.87 1,6.22 168.81 191.09 342.70
(c') Increase/Decrease in inventoriesjl[ EG, WIP and stock-in-trade t5.1s') (7.64) ts.15) tB9.B1
(d) Employee benefits expense 7.19 1.34 7.t9 6.1.7
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.07 1.45
(fJ Finance Cost 0.09 t.3L 0.01 1,.40 0.62
(g) Other expenses 7.92 L2,L9 9.62 20.11 11.95
Total Expensqs 184.92 29.73 L72.21 214.65 273.08

aJ

Profit / (toss) from operations before exceptional & Extraordinary
items and taxf1-2) 2r.57 (2e.73) t9.83) t8.16) (2.54)

4 Exceptional Items
5 Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items [3-4) 2L.57 t29.73) t9.83) t8.16) (2.541
6 Extraordinary Items
7 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6) 21.57 (29.731 t9.83) t8.16) (2.s41
B Tax Expense i,

[a) Current Tax
(b) Earlier Year Tax
c) Deferred Tax 0.3 3 0.33

Total T?x Expenses 0.33 0.33
9 Net Profit / (Loss) from Continuing Operations [7-B) 2L.57 (29.73'l 10.16) t8.16) (2.871

10 Profit / floss) from Dis-Continuins Operations
11 Tax Expense from Dis-Continuing 0perations
't2 Profit / (Loss'l from Dis.Continuing Operations fAfrer Tax) (10-11)
i3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (9+12) 2t.s7 (29.731 t10.16) t8.16) (2.87l.
1.4 Paid-up equitv share capital fFace value of Rs.1/- each] 1,551.68 1,5 51.68 1,551.68 1,551.68 1,5 5 1.68

15.i
Earnings Per Share [before extraordinary items) (not annualised):

[aJ Basic 0.02 -0.02 -0.01 -0.01 0,00
(b) Diluted 0.02 -0.02 -0.01 -0.01 0,00

15.ii
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised):

[aJ Basic 0.02 -0.02 -0.01 -0.01 0.00
(b) Diluted 0.02 -0.02 -0.01 -0.01 0.00

Notes:
1. The above standalone audited financial results were audited by the statutory Auditors, recommmended bythe Audit Committee and taken on record by the
Board ofDirectors at their meeting held on Fr\day 27 May,2022,
2. Company opemtes in TradingofEdible oils, Commodities and Skill Development Work segments.
3 ln the case ofTrade Payable there is no biturcation about MsME trade payable so considered as alltrade payables are other rhan MsME.
4 The previols.halfyear's/year's figures hav_e 

_b-een 
regaouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current hal f year /year.

5. As per MCA Notificauon dated February 16, 2015, the Companies whose shares are listed on SME platform aireferred to in chapter XB oidfaf ti*r" "fCapital and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2009 are exepmted frcm the Compulsary requirement ofadoption oftND-AS. As the Company is covered
under the exempted category, it has not adopted IND-AS for preparation of Financial Statements._rffi</,, ,\a

-r I AIllIlPfl2nzd l:{
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FOT, SUN RETAIL LIMITED

Date : 27 /05/2022
Place : Ahmedabad DHARAMJIT MORI

Whole Time Director & CFO

DIN: 08038027v./



SUN RETAIL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Rs.in Lacs
Particulars

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' Funds
(a) Share Capital
(b) Reserves and Surplus

Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds
f,lon- cui"ent iiaUitiU es

[a) Long-term borrowings
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities [Net)
(c) 0ther Long Term Liabilities

current Liabilitie, 
sub'total - Non-current Iiabiiities

(a) Short -term borrowings
[b) Trade Payables

i. MSME
ii. Other than MSME

(c) 0ther Current Liabilities
[d) Short-term Provisions

Sub-total - Current Liabilities
TOI'AL . EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Non-current Assets
r(a; Fixed Assets
(b) Non-current Investments
[c) Def'erred Tax Assets
(d) Long-term loans ancl advances
(eJ Other Non-Current Assets

current Assets 
sub-total - Non-cu*ent Assets

(a) Inventories

[b) Tracle Receivables
(c) Current Investrnents
(d) Short -term loans ancl ;rdvances
[e) Cash and Cash Equivalents
[fJ 0ther current assets

Sub--total - Current Assets

1,55 L.6B

1,09.02

t!660.7 O

|rc.+s
0.54

2t8.99

31,9.26

4.1,9

1,31.69

455.13
2,334.83

t,379.1,8
430.00

1,809.18

gg.si
274.72

2,334.83

Date :27 /05/2022
Place: Ahmedabad

FoT, SUN RETAIL LIMITED

)r54"
HARAMIIT MORI

Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 08038027

969.80
699.06

1,668.86

138.38
0.54

r38.92

345.63

1,02.40

448.03
2,255.81

647.07
430 00

1,077.07

s4.2i
1,046.67

0.71

37.1.5

L,L78.73
2,255.81

B
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SUN RETAIL LIMITED
Unaudited nt - Wise Revenue & Results Rs. In Lacs

Particulars Half Year Ended Year Ended
3L /03 /2022 30 /09 /2021 3r /03 /2021 3L /03 /2022

Audited Unaudited Audited
1. Segment Revenue

[a) Jrqdllg9f Goods

tb) Sldl Developmeqt oif;diu Work
Totdl
Less: I4ter Segment Revenue
Net sales/lncome From Operations 162.38 162.38 200.29nt Results
[aJ Trading of Goods
bl SkilDevelopment of Inclia Woit<

- 19.53
-L0.20

Net Profit / (Loss) From Operations
Before Tax

0.00
0.00
0.00

L62.3B

@vfr,
@AIs

'i-(oo*rorbroE
tD\ -'-"u 
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SUNRE-M
Cashflow Statement

ffilr$ffi$ffiff# 
tuffi .' tuu}ffi

A Cash flow from operatins A.ti;iii"i '

Net Profit Before Tax
Adjustments for:
Add Depreciation
Less Prelimnary Expenses W/O
Add Fixed asset written off
Add' Interest Expense
Less Short Term Capital Gain [Mutual FundJ

operating Profit / floss) before working capitar changes
Adjustments for:
Increase/[Decrease) in Trade payables
Increase/(Decrease) in other current Liabirities
Increase/[Decrease) in provisions

fl ncrease)/Decrease in Trade Receivables
(lncrease)/Decrease in short term*oans & advances
fl ncrease)/Decrease in inventories
(lncrease)/Decrease in other current assets
Other Adjustments 

.

cashflow generated from operating Activities
Income Tax Paid I Net of Refund)
Net cashflow generated from operating Activities A

B Cash flow from Investment Activities
Purchase of Property, plant and Equipment
Sale of Property, plant and Equipment
Sale of Investments
Purchase of Investments
Share Application Money Received Back
Dividend Income
Net cashflow generated from Investments Activities B

C Cash flow from Financiang Activities
Long term borrowings
Share Alloted
Issue of Equity share
Interest Expenses

0ncrease)/Decrease in other non-current assets
0ncreaseJ/Decrease in Long term roans & advances
Increase/[DecreaseJ in non current liabilities & provisions

Net cashflow generated from Financing Activities c

Net change in cash & cash Equivarents (A+B+c)
0pening Cash & Cash Equivalents
Closing Cash & Cash Equivalents

Date : 27 / 05 /2022
Place : Ahmedabad

(8.16)

8.1 6)

(26.38)
4.1.9

29.29
771,.95

(Be.1eJ
(s.1sl

(14.60)

66L.95

661.95

(2.ss)

1.45
4.1,4

(7 32.10)
80.07

3.04

L25.41

125.4L

9.09

9.09

(86.7 4)
(s4.0e)

(6.33)
7.04
0.7 0

95.96

[0.6e)
(24.4s)
101.63
47.58

[Be.B1)
(7.7s)

[0.11]

(6s2.03) 140.83

9.92
0.7 L

10.63
FoT, SUN RETAIITIMiTED

b"Jfr'f
DHARAMIIT MORI
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 08038027

ffi



W Sun Kerail Lirmired

Date: May 27, Z0ZZ

To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

'2Sth Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 00 i..

Dear Sir/Madam,

DECLARATION

I, Dharamjit Bhupatsinh MqSi,Whole Time Director & CFO of Sun Retail Limited having
its registered office atB/107. First Floor, Sakar-9, Nr.old Reserve Bank, opp.Times of
India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India, hereby declare that,,n.
Statutory Auditors of the company, M/s. GMCA & co., chartered Accountants,
Ahmedabad have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on audited
Standalone financial results for the Half year /year ended on 3 Lrt Marc h, Z0ZZ.

This declaration is issued in compliance of Regulation 33[3)[dJ of the SEBI [Lisitingobligations and Disclosure RequirementsJ Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular No.
CIR/CFD /CMD /56/201 6 dated ZTth May,Z0t6.

FOR, SUN RETAIL

ffi'
DHARAMIIT MORI
WHOLE TIME DIRECTO
DIN: 0803 8027

"'*"*,ffi;il7iffiffiiffi;ffi;;fiiffiir 
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Road, Ahmedabad-.ig0009, Gujarat, Inclia. prrone: +91, 95125 zrglg
E-mail: sttn-retail@yahoo.com websiter ww\ /.surrretaii,in




